NOTICE OF RATE ADJUSTMENT

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of Ozarks Electric Cooperative Corporation has approved
changes in the following Arkansas rate schedules as set forth below. The proposed rates are designed to
increase Arkansas system revenue 2.03 percent.

General Service, Single Phase
Customer Charge

Energy Charge, per kWh (May-Oct)
Energy Charge, per kWh (Nov-April)
First 1,000 kWh per month
Over 1,000 kWh per month

General Service, Single Phase TOU
Customer Charge

Off Peak Energy Charge, per kWh
Energy Charge, per kWh (Jun-Sep)
First 100 kWh per month

Over 100 kWh per month

Electric Vehicle Rider
First 400 kWh per month
Over 400 kWh per month

General Service, Three Phase
Customer Charge

Energy Charge, per kWh (May-October)
First 2,000 kWh per month

Over 2,000 kWh per month
Energy Charge, per kWh (Nov-Apr)
First 2,000 kWh per month

Over 2,000 kWh per month

Large Power 50-350 kVA
Customer Charge

Demand Charge, per Billing kW
Energy Charge, per kWh

First 150 kWh per billing kW
Over 150 kWh per billing kW
Primary Discount (Energy Only)

Large Power Off Peak

Customer Charge

NCP Demand Charge, per Billing kW
On-Peak Demand, per On-Peak kW
Energy Charge, per kWh

$27.00
$0.098350

$0.088350
$0.083350

$27.00
$0.071300

$0.096900
$0.401900

$0.055400

Standard Rate

$60.00

$0.117970
$0.111970

$0.109470
$0.102970

$100.00
$4.25

$0.113250
$0.056400
-3.00%

$198.00
$4.25
$14.20
$0.048700

$27.00
$0.099860

$0.089860
$0.084860

$27.00
$0.072200

$0.097800
$0.402800

$0.056300

$60.00

$0.119310
$0.113310

$0.110810
$0.104310

$100.00
$4.25

$0.116520
$0.056400
-3.00%

$198.00
$4.25
$14.60
$0.048700

Large Power Off Peak Fayeteville
Customer Charge

NCP Demand Charge, per Billing kW
On-Peak Demand, per On-Peak kW
Energy Charge, per kWh

Large Power Over 350 kVA
Customer Charge

Demand Charge, per Billing kW
Energy Charge, per kWh

First 150 kWh per billing kW
Over 150 kWh per billing kW
Primary Discount (Energy Only)

Street Lighting
175 Watt MV
250 Watt MV
400 Watt MV
250 Watt Cobra HPS
400 Watt Cobra HPS

Security Lighting
175 Watt MV
100 Watts HPS
250 Watts Cobra HPS
400 Watts HPS Flood
400 Watts Cobra HPS
1,000 Watts HPS
400 Watts MH
1,000 Watts MH
100 HPS Equivalent - LED
Additional Pole Charge

$260.00
$4.30
$14.45
$0.047300

$260.00
$4.25

$0.104740
$0.053900
-3.00%

$7.23
$9.34
$13.58
$9.34
$14.63

$7.23
$7.23
$9.34
$18.75
$14.63
$36.29
$18.75
$36.29
$7.23
$5.00

$260.00
$4.30
$14.85
$0.047300

$260.00
$4.25

$0.108150
$0.053900
-3.00%

$7.29
$9.52
$13.84
$9.52
$14.89

$7.29
$7.29
$9.52
$19.01
$14.89
$36.94
$19.01
$36.94
$7.29
$5.00




